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FIM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP o Worldsse
102/07 s
Hyundai N Catalunya Round, 17-19 September 2021
Results Race 1 Circuit de Barcelona 4.657 m
Laps 18 = 83,826 Km - Time of Race 37'10.278 - Avg. 135,308 km/h 1/4
Pos Grid No. Rider Nat Team Bike Class LL Gap Rel. Fastest Lap Speed Qualifying Speed
1 2 21R. KRUMMENACHER SUI CM Racing Yamaha YZF R6 18 1'56.306 266,7 1'44.749 2776
2 1 81 M. GONZALEZ ESP Yamaha ParkinGo Team Yamaha YZF R6 18 16.226 16.226 1'65.759 268,7 1'44.593 279,8
3 4 3 R. DE ROSA ITA  Orelac Racing VerdNatura Kawasaki ZX-6R 18 16.273 0.047 1'65.671 272,0 1'44.867 274,8
4 10 61C. ONCU TUR Kawasaki Puccetti Racing Kawasaki ZX-6R 18 22.280 6.007 1'56.487 269,3 1'45.375 274,8
5P 5 5P. OETTL GER Kawasaki Puccetti Racing Kawasaki ZX-6R 18 32.844 10.564 1'58.864 270,7 1'45.048 279,1
6 25 85L. ARBEL FRA  Andotrans Team Torrento Yamaha YZF R6 18 33.689 0.845 1'65.264 269,3 1'46.403 274,8
7 8 38H. SOOMER EST Kallio Racing Yamaha YZF R6 18 34.913 1.224 1'67.743 270,7  1'45.241 280,5
8P 6 4 S. ODENDAAL RSA Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha Team Yamaha YZF R6 18 42.188 7.275 1'56.876 266,7 1'45.108 276,9
9 15 56P. SEBESTYEN HUN Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha Team Yamaha YZF R6 18 50.740 8.552 1'568.716  269,3 1'45.635 272,7
10 12 28 G. VAN STRAALEN NED EAB Racing Team Yamaha YZF R6 18 52.846 2.106 1'58.982 266,7 1'45.384 276,2
11 P23 9S. JESPERSEN DEN Ten Kate Racing Yamaha Yamaha YZF R6 18 59.585 6.739 1'58.307 270,7 1'46.257 2741
12 18 71 C. BERGMAN SWE Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha YZF R6 18 1'02.193 2.608 1'58.617 270,0 1'45.883 274,8
13P28 55G. HENDRA PRATAMA INA Ten Kate Racing Yamaha Yamaha YZF R6 18 1'08.347 6.154 1'69.192  268,0 1'46.930 281,3
14 26 95V. TAKALA FIN  Kallio Racing Yamaha YZF R6 18 1'12.823 4.476 1'59.823 266,7  1'46.427 2727
15 29 14L. CAUCHI FRA GMT94 Yamaha Yamaha YZF R6 18 1'18.156 5.333 1'69.077 260,2  1'46.995 274,1
16 14 40U. ORRADRE ESP Yamaha MS Racing Yamaha YZF R6 18 1'32.166 14.010 1'69.902 265,4 1'45.586 277,6
17 20 31D. VALLE ESP Yamaha MS Racing Yamaha YZF R6 18 1'33.574 1.408 1'568.057 265,4 1'46.050 2741
18 9 94F. CARICASULO ITA  Biblion Iberica Yamaha Motoxracing Yamaha YZF R6 * 18 1'44.057 10.483 1'57.757 264,1 1'45.334 279,8
19 3 66N. TUULI FIN MV Agusta Corse Clienti MV Agusta F3 675 18 1'49.784 5.727 1'52.002 268,0 1'44.782 272,7
20 30 42S. FROSSARD SUl  Moto Team Jura Vitesse Yamaha YZF R6 * 17 1Lap 1Lap 1'69.978 2654 1'46.997 2755
21 19 84 M. FABRIZIO ITA  G.A.P. MOTOZOO Racing by Puccetti Kawasaki ZX-6R 17 1Lap 0.510 1'49.275 270,0 1'46.040 2741
22 34 92B. VAN EERDE AUS  IXS-YART Yamaha Yamaha YZF R6 17 1 Lap 1.043 1'69.349 2615 1'48.134 2734
23 27 24L. TACCINI ITA  Orelac Racing VerdNatura Kawasaki ZX-6R * 17 1Lap 6.173 1'69.876  266,7 1'46.662 274,1
24 33 45S. KAWASAKI JPN  G.A.P. MOTOZOO Racing by Puccetti Kawasaki ZX-6R * 17 1Lap 1.703 2'01.198 259,6 1'48.019 277,6
25 7 22F. FULIGNI ITA  VFT Racing Yamaha YZF R6 17 1Lap 3.931 1'49.810 2741 1'45.156  279,1
26 11 52P. HOBELSBERGER GER Bonovo MGM Racing Yamaha YZF R6 17 1Lap 1.470 1'60.826 272,0 1'45.376 2755
27 17 25M. BRENNER SUl VFT Racing Yamaha YZF R6 17 1Lap 27.676 1'568.775 268,7  1'45.838 274,1
28 24 88 M. PATACCA ITA  Biblion Iberica Yamaha Motoxracing Yamaha YZF R6 17 1 Lap 7.015 1'59.520 267,3 1'46.374 270,0
29 21 70M. ALCOBA ESP Yamaha MS Racing Yamaha YZF R6 17 1Lap 39.646 1'57.943 268,7 1'46.199 276,9
30 16 34 K. MANFREDI ITA  Altogo Racing Team Yamaha YZF R6 * 16 2 Laps 1Lap 1'563.885 264,7  1'45.703 279,1
31 35 44B. SAHIN SUI  Altogo Racing Team Yamaha YZF R6 15 3 Laps 1 Lap 2'06.015 259,6 1'49.681 2714
Not Classified
RET 31 2L. MONTELLA ITA  Chiodo Moto Racing Yamaha YZF R6 * 12 6 Laps 2'03.432 260,9 1'47.418 273,44
RET 22 96D. SANCHIS MARTINEZ ESP WRP Wepol Racing Yamaha YZF R6 8 10 Laps 2'05.794 260,2 1'46.244 2714
RET 13 30A. VERDOIA FRA  GMT94 Yamaha Yamaha YZF R6 3 15 Laps 259,6 1'45.449 2748
RET 32 69 E. MONTERO HUERTA ESP DK Motorsport Yamaha YZF R6 * 2 16 Laps 231,8 1'47.796 272,0
AIR Humidity: 70% Temp: 25°C Records Pole (SP) 2021 M.Gonzalez 1'44.593 160,29 Km/h
TRACK Condition: Dry Temp: 30°C All Times (SP) 2021 M.Gonzalez 1'44.593 160,29 Km/h
Race Fastest Lap  (New Record) Lap 14  M.Fabrizio 1'49.275 153,42 Km/h
LAP LEADERS TOTAL LEADER LAPS
No. Rider From To Laps Total No. Rider Laps
61 C. ONCU 1 1 1 1 77 D. AEGERTER 104 85 L. ARBEL 4
81 M. GONZALEZ 2 2 1 1 4 S. ODENDAAL 53 61 C. ONCU 2
85 L. ARBEL 3 6 4 4 5 P. OETTL 37
21 R. KRUMMENACHER 7 18 12 12 21 R. KRUMMENACHER 12
16 J. CLUZEL 10
71 C. BERGMAN 10
81 M. GONZALEZ 7
Start End The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals
18/09/2021 13:45 14:25 and the completion of the technical checks.

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or
otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed
publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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Start End The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

18/09/2021 13:45 14:25 and the completion of the technical checks.

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic,
otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed
publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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Hyundai N Catalunya Round, 17-19 September 2021

Results Race 1

K
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Circuit de Barcelona 4.657 m

3/4
) ) -, Race Highlights
Time No. Rider Description
13.39.48 96 Sanchis Martinez Will start the race from the back of the grid (tyre pressure)
13.43.04 Warm-up Lap Start
13.45.54 Start
13.45.55 WHITE FLAG
13.49.46 81 Gonzalez Entered Pits
13.49.50 4 Odendaal Entered Pits
13.49.50 61 Oncu Entered Pits
13.49.50 5 Oettl Entered Pits
13.49.51 21 Krummenacher Entered Pits
13.49.52 22 Fuligni Entered Pits
13.49.53 3 De Rosa Entered Pits
13.49.57 66 Tuuli Entered Pits
13.50.00 24 Taccini Entered Pits
13.50.00 28 van Straalen Entered Pits
13.50.00 30 Verdoia Entered Pits
13.50.01 42 Frossard Entered Pits
13.50.01 71 Bergman Entered Pits
13.50.02 94 Caricasulo Entered Pits
13.50.03 38 Soomer Entered Pits
13.50.03 56 Sebestyen Entered Pits
13.50.03 95 Takala Entered Pits
13.50.04 52 Hobelsberger Entered Pits
13.50.06 9 Jespersen Entered Pits
13.50.08 34 Manfredi Entered Pits
13.50.10 69 Montero Huerta Entered Pits
13.50.12 55 Hendra Pratama Entered Pits
13.50.12 40 Orradre Entered Pits
13.50.13 92 Van Eerde Entered Pits
13.50.13 70 Alcoba Entered Pits
13.50.16 14 Cauchi Entered Pits
13.50.16 31 Valle Entered Pits
13.50.17 84 Fabrizio Entered Pits
13.50.19 88 Patacca Entered Pits
13.50.19 44 Sahin Entered Pits
13.50.30 96 Sanchis Martinez Entered Pits
13.50.32 2 Montella Entered Pits
13.50.36 25 Brenner Entered Pits
13.51.06 4 Odendaal Exited Pits
13.51.11 5 Oettl Exited Pits
13.51.20 21 Krummenacher Exited Pits
13.51.22 30 Verdoia Exited Pits
13.51.24 9 Jespersen Exited Pits
13.51.27 61 Oncu Exited Pits
13.51.29 55 Hendra Pratama Exited Pits
13.51.30 24 Taccini Double Long Lap Penalty - Jump Start
13.51.30 69 Montero Huerta Double Long Lap Penalty - Jump Start
13.51.30 95 Takala Double Long Lap Penalty - Jump Start
13.51.30 28 van Straalen Exited Pits
13.51.30 3 De Rosa Exited Pits
13.51.35 56 Sebestyen Exited Pits
13.51.35 95 Takala Exited Pits
13.51.36 81 Gonzalez Exited Pits
13.51.37 38 Soomer Exited Pits
13.51.38 14 Cauchi Exited Pits
13.51.43 22 Fuligni Exited Pits
13.51.46 71 Bergman Exited Pits
13.51.46 66 Tuuli Exited Pits
13.51.47 52 Hobelsberger Exited Pits
13.51.50 24 Taccini Exited Pits
13.51.50 40 Orradre Exited Pits
13.51.55 84 Fabrizio Exited Pits
13.52.10 31 Valle Exited Pits
13.52.28 42 Frossard Exited Pits
13.52.38 45 Kawasaki Entered Pits
13.52.39 92 Van Eerde Exited Pits
Start End The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals
18/09/2021 13:45 14:25 and the completion of the technical checks.

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or
otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed
publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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Results Race 1

13.52.46
13.52.46
13.53.11
13.53.13
13.563.27
13.54.01
13.54.05
13.54.05
13.54.17
13.54.20
13.54.22
13.55.19
13.56.29
13.56.45
13.57.13
13.57.13
14.00.08
14.00.21
14.02.21
14.02.59
14.03.54
14.04.31
14.04.34
14.04.36
14.05.52
14.06.10
14.06.12
14.06.36
14.07.38
14.07.41
14.07.43
14.10.07
14.10.07
14.11.33
14.12.02
14.12.54
14.15.42
14.16.19
14.17.58
14.18.34
14.19.10
14.21.03
14.24.50
14.25.54

18/09/2021

94 Caricasulo
88 Patacca
96 Sanchis Martinez
25 Brenner
69 Montero Huerta
70 Alcoba
69 Montero Huerta
30 Verdoia
45 Kawasaki
24 Taccini
34 Manfredi
2 Montella
24 Taccini
44 Sahin
30 Verdoia
69 Montero Huerta
4 Odendaal
95 Takala
95 Takala
5 Oettl
9 Jespersen
84 Fabrizio
55 Hendra Pratama
34 Manfredi
96 Sanchis Martinez
52 Hobelsberger
84 Fabrizio
34 Manfredi
52 Hobelsberger
69 Montero Huerta
30 Verdoia
22 Fuligni
66 Tuuli
66 Tuuli
22 Fuligni

24 Taccini
2 Montella
2 Montella
24 Taccini
24 Taccini
96 Sanchis Martinez

Start End
13:45 14:25
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Exited Pits

Exited Pits

Exited Pits

Exited Pits

Exited Pits

Exited Pits

Crashed - Turn 1

Crashed - Turn 1

Exited Pits

1XLLP Penalty Completed

Exited Pits

Exited Pits

2xLLP Penalty Completed (Under Yellow Flag)
Exited Pits

Medical Centre

Medical Centre

will be penalized by 25.845 for P.I.T. Infringement
1x LLP Penalty Completed

2xLLP Penalty Completed

will be penalized by 1.995 for P.I.T. Infringement
will be penalized by 17.795 for P.I.T. Infringement
Entered Pits

will be penalized by 19.450 for P.I.T. Infringement
Entered Pits

Entered Pits

Entered Pits

Exited Pits

Exited Pits

Exited Pits

Out

Out

Entered Pits

Entered Pits

Exited Pits

Exited Pits

2/3 of Race Distance Completed

Ride Through

Entered Pits

Retired

Entered Pits

Exited Pits

Out

All P.L.T. penalties applied

End Of Session

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals
and the completion of the technical checks.

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or
otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed
publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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